BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R 2025-022
STANDARDS FOR UNIVERSAL)	(Rulemaking – Land)
WASTE MANAGEMENT)	· · · · ·
(35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 703, 720,)	
721, 724, 725, 728 and 733))	

NOTICE

TO: Don A. Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) Chloe Salk, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

See attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an <u>APPEARANCE</u>, a copy of which is herewith served upon you along with this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Katherine A. Koehler</u> Katherine A. Koehler Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: March 18, 2025

115 S. LaSalle Street Suite 2203 Chicago, Illinois 60603 312/832-2171 katherine.koehler@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

))

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF: STANDARDS FOR UNIVERSAL

WASTE MANAGEMENT (35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 703, 720, 721, 724, 725, 728 and 733) R 2025-022 (Rulemaking – Land)

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Katherine A. Koehler</u> Katherine A. Koehler Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: March 18, 2025

115 S. LaSalle Street Suite 2203 Chicago, Illinois 60603 312/832-2171 katherine.koehler@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

))

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

STANDARDS FOR UNIVERSAL WASTE MANAGEMENT (35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 703, 720, 721, 724, 725, 728 and 733) R 2025-022 (Rulemaking – Land)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, state the following:

I have electronically served the attached <u>APPEARANCE</u> upon the following:

See attached Service List

I affirm that my e-mail address is <u>katherine.koehler@illinois.gov</u>; the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 4; and the e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on March 18, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Katherine A. Koehler</u> Katherine A. Koehler Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: March 18, 2025

115 S. LaSalle Street Suite 2203 Chicago, Illinois 60603 312/832-2171 katherine.koehler@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

Illinois Pollution Control Board	Office of the Attorney General	
Mr. Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Board	Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos	
Chloe Salk, Hearing Officer	Litigation Division	
60 E. Van Buren Street	Matthew J. Dunn	
Suite 630	Division Chief	
Chicago, Illinois 60605	500 South Second Street	
don.brown@illinois.gov	Springfield, Illinois 62701	
chloe.salk@illinois.gov	matthew.dunn@ilag.gov	
	enviro@ilag.gov	
Illinois Department of Natural Resources	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency	
Renee Snow	Nick M. San Diego	
General Counsel	Deputy General Counsel	
One Natural Resource Way	2520 West Iles Avenue	
Springfield, Illinois 62702	P.O. Box 19276	
renee.snow@illinois.gov	Springfield, Illinois 62974	
	nick.m.sandiego@illinois.gov	